504298305 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4344986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN L. POTUCEK	12/21/2011
DENNIS WILLIS	12/21/2011
JEFFREY SUMONTHEE	01/05/2012
BENOIT J. RENAUD	12/21/2011
DOUGLAS H. PHILHOWER	12/21/2011
PATRICK J. FORSYTHE	12/21/2011
WILLIAM M. NORMYLE	12/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	620 DIVISION STREET
City:	ELIZABETH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15359016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-639-6987

Email: mnikolsky@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: MARK E. NIKOLSKY

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96964-01282CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. NIKOLSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Nikolsky/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

PATENT 504298305 REEL: 041797 FRAME: 0645

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041797 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEVIN L. POTUCEK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 18 Spring Lake Drive, Far Hills, New Jersey 07931; DENNIS WILLIS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6410 Peppermill Drive, Oak Ridge, North Carolina 27310; JEFFREY SUMONTHEE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3218 Turtle Cove, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411; BENOIT J. RENAUD, a citizen of Canada, residing at 30 Red Bud Trail, Newnan, Georgia 30263; DOUGLAS H. PHILHOWER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 205 North Forke Drive, Advance, North Carolina 27006; PATRICK J. FORSYTHE, a British citizen, residing at 149 Arbor Hill Avenue, Mocksville, North Carolina 27028; and WILLIAM M. NORMYLE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2002 Tory Drive, Yadkinville, North Carolina 27055-8647 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention entitled POWER SUPPLIES FOR POOL AND SPA EQUIPMENT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 9, 2011, as Application No. 13/316,161 and for which a PCT Application was filed on December 9, 2011 as International Application No. PCT/US2011/64248, both of which claim the benefit of priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/421,912, filed on December 10, 2010; and

WHEREAS, HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 620 Division Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC., as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: 12/21/2011

By: KEVINL: POTUCEK

State of Morth Carolina
County of Forsy 40

houses merely mentioned.

Notary Public

LUISA M RODRIGUEZ

Notary Public, North Carolina
Davie County

My Commission Expires
July 14, 2015

1

Date: 12-21-11 By: DENNIS WILLIS	D.
State of NC County of Forsign	
On this day of, 201, before me personally known as the individual who executed the who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the the rein mentioned	ne foregoing instrument,
Date: 1-5-2012 By: JEFFREY SUMONTH	
State of Torida County of Daim Beach	IEE
On this day of, 2012_, before me personally came the a SUMONTHEE to me personally known as the individual who executed the fore acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the use mentioned.	bove-named JEFFREY egoing instrument, who es and purposes therein
Notary Public **TERRIE L. VANOVER MY COMMISSION # DD 771930 EXPIRES: March 24, 2012 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services	
INVENTOR 4	
Date: 12-21-11 By:	10
State ofCounty of	
On this	going instrument, who
mentioned. May William MAGONEA SKILL	
Notary Public SW OTARL CHIE	
MEI 12664262v.1	
THE COUNTRIES	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 041797 FRAME: 0648

Date: 12/21/11 By: DougLAS H. PHILH	hill OWER
State ofCounty of	
On this	egoing instrument, who
INVENTOR 6	
Date: 12-21-11 By: PATRICK J. FORSYT	THE
State of LC County of Forsyth	
On this day of	egoing instrument, who
INVENTOR 7	^
Date: (9/31/20// By: MILIAM M. NORMY	Mul
State of Worth Carolina County of Forsyth	
On this	going instrument, who
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public, North Carol Davie County My Commission Expires July 14, 2015	L .

ME1 12664262v.1